Automatic Battery Charger
for Sealed or Valve Regulated
Lead-Acid Batteries
Model HPX-30 Series
Operating Instructions
POWER / FLOAT
FAST CHARGE
FAULT

the exterior of the enclosure with a damp cloth and a mild detergent. Do not use an abrasive cleanser. Do not spray
cleaners directly onto the charger or immerse unit in water.
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEMMODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM
Base #: HPX30
Voltage Code: Two digit number; Ex. 06 = 6 volts, 12 = 12 volts, 24 = 24 volts, etc.
Stage Code: C = dual stage charger (standard); P = single stage, parallel charger (float voltage only).
Current Code: Three digit number (with decimal point understood to be two digits over from the right);
Ex. 200 = 2.00 amps, 150 = 1.50 amps, 075 = 0.75 amps (750 mA), etc.
Battery Mfg. Code: Letter code for battery manufacturer (optional)
Sequence: <Base #> - <Voltage Code><Stage Code><Current Code><Battery Mfg. Code>
Example: HPX30-12C200  is a Model HPX30 dual stage charger, rated at 12 volts and  2.00 amps
FLOAT
CHARGE
VOLTAGE
Isw
CURRENT
Imax
BATTERY CHARGER SPECIFICATIONSBATTERY CHARGER SPECIFICATIONS
Operating temperature 0 to 34EC (32 to 93EF)
Storage temperature -40 to 80EC (-40 to 176EF)
Dimensions & Weight H 2.90" (7.4 cm) x W 5.55" (14.1 cm) x D 3.60" (9.1 cm), About 3.8 lbs. (1.7 kg)
Input Fuse Type 5 x 20 mm fast acting, miniature glass fuse, UL & CSA approved
Power Requirements 115/230 V~, 50-60 Hz, .52 A RMS
OUTPUT RATINGS: @ 25EC
Unit HPX30-12C200     HPX30-12C050     HPX30-24C100     HPX30-24C050
Charge Amps (Imax) 2 A ± 2% @ 12 V 0.5 A ± 2% @ 12 V 1 A ± 2% @ 24 V 0.5 A ± 2% @ 24 V
Charge Voltage     14.70 ± 0.30 14.70 ± 0.30 29.40 ± 0.60 29.40 ± 0.60
Switch Amps (Isw)* approx. 267 mA approx. 67 mA approx. 133 mA approx. 67 mA
Float Voltage 13.68 ± 0.12 13.68 ± 0.12 27.36 ± 0.24 27.36 ± 0.24
Other Models:
Charge Amps (Imax) see marking label
Charge Voltage 2.45 V/Cell
Switch Amps (Isw)” approx. Imax/7.5
Float Voltage 2.28 V/Cell
* Dependent upon battery Manufacturer.
Contact Xenotronix Inc. for specifications.
BATTERY  RECOMMENDATIONS:
(lead-acid batteries charged @ C/10 rate)
Model Battery
HPX30-12C200     12 V, 20 AH
HPX30-12C050     12 V,  5 AH
HPX30-24C100     24 V, 10 AH
HPX30-24C050     24 V,  5 AH
AH = Ampere-hours.
Lead Acid Batteries are nominally rated at
2V per cell (12V = 6 cells and 24V = 12 cells).
CHARGE CURVE (dual stage)